ORDINANCE NO. 02-2020

BOARD OF DIRECTORS CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT DATED: June , 2020

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
AMENDING SECTIONS 4.16 AND 4.20 OF THE CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CODE RELATING TO RETROFIT INSPECTIONS AND
VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT ORDAINS as follows:

Section 1. Section 4.16 and 4.20 of the Cambria Community Services District Municipal Code are hereby amended as shown in Exhibit "A," attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

Section 2. A summary of this Ordinance shall be published in a newspaper published and circulated in the jurisdictional boundaries of the District at least five (5) days prior to the meeting of the Board of Directors at which the proposed Ordinance is to be adopted. A certified copy of the full text of the proposed Ordinance shall be posted in the office of the District Clerk. Within fifteen (15) days after adoption of the Ordinance, the summary with the names of those Board Members voting for and against the Ordinance shall be published again, and the District Clerk shall post a certified copy of the full text of such adopted Ordinance.

Section 3. If any section, subsection, subdivision, paragraph, sentence, or clause of this Ordinance or any part thereof is for any reason held to be unlawful, such decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining portion of this Ordinance or any part thereof. The Board of Directors hereby declares that it would have passed each section, subsection, subdivision, paragraph, sentence, or clause thereof, irrespective of the fact that any one or more section, subsection, subdivision, paragraph, sentence, or clause be declared unconstitutional.

Section 4. This Ordinance shall take effect thirty (30) days after its adoption.

The foregoing Ordinance was adopted at a regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the Cambria Community Services District held on the day of June, 2020.	
AYES: NAYS: ABSENT:	
	Harry Farmer President, Board of Directors
	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Haley Dodson Deputy District Clerk	Timothy J. Carmel District Counsel